504424450 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4471150

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EN	ENTITY CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
AUTOMOTIVEMASTERMIND, LLC					02/08/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:		AUTOMOTIVEMASTERMIND, INC.				
Street Address:	123 W	123 WILLIAM STREET, STE. 1505				
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10038					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 2	2				
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		9047616				
Application Number:		14701184				
Application Number:		14701184				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ	14701184				
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:						
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to	o the e-ma	nil address first; if that			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	oe sent to	o the e-ma	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	oe sent to	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will	be sent	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	oe sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 246	be sent	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	oe sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s	iil address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 246 tetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI	be sent	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	oe sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s ERIC L. T	<i>iil address first; if thats unsuccessful, it will</i> 246 Itetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI RPRISE	be sent	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	oe sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s ERIC L. T 75 ENTEI SUITE 25	<i>iil address first; if thats unsuccessful, it will</i> 246 Itetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI RPRISE	<i>be sent</i> ki@Stet	via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s ERIC L. T 75 ENTEI SUITE 25 ALISO VI	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 246 otetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI RPRISE 0	<i>be sent</i> ki@Stet	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s ERIC L. T 75 ENTEF SUITE 25 ALISO VI	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 246 atetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI RPRISE 0 EJO, CALIFORNIA 926	<i>be sent</i> ki@Stet	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s ERIC L. T 75 ENTEI SUITE 25 ALISO VI AM ER	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 246 .tetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI RPRISE 0 EJO, CALIFORNIA 926	<i>be sent</i> ki@Stet	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	be sent to provided	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s ERIC L. T 75 ENTEI SUITE 25 ALISO VI ALISO VI	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 246 tetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI RPRISE 0 EJO, CALIFORNIA 926 IND-000 C L. TANEZAKI	<i>be sent</i> ki@Stet	via US N	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	o the e-ma d; if that is 949-855-1 bsmith@s ERIC L. T 75 ENTEI SUITE 25 ALISO VI ALISO VI	nil address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 246 otetinalaw.com, etaneza ANEZAKI RPRISE 0 EJO, CALIFORNIA 926 IND-000 C L. TANEZAKI IC L. TANEZAKI/	<i>be sent</i> ki@Stet	via US N	lail.

source=DE Certificate#page1.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 02/08/2016 FILED 01:46 PM 02/08/2016 SR 20160656694 - File Number 5190599

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, an authorized officer of automotiveMastermind, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Company**"), pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies as follows to effect the conversion of the Company into a Delaware corporation:

- 1. The date on which the Company was first formed in the State of Delaware is July 27, 2012.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is automotiveMastermind, LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is automotiveMastermind, Inc.
- 4. The Company is duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation dated as of February 8, 2016.

Marco Schnabl, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 042938 FRAME: 0822



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF "AUTOMOTIVEMASTERMIND, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 1:22 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5190599 8101 SR# 20161545589

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice we busiced, deconvery of basis

Authentication: 201976115 Date: 03-14-16

PATENT REEL: 042938 FRAME: 0823

Page 1

RECORDED: 06/21/2017